507404783 07/26/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7451711

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES R. EVANS	03/10/2011
WARD A. CROSIER	03/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SLADE, INC.
Street Address:	181 CRAWFORD ROAD
City:	STATESVILLE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28625

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D681175

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)592-5009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2165925000

Email: patents@tuckerellis.com
Correspondent Name: TUCKER ELLIS LLP
Address Line 1: 950 MAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017319-000008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROSS M. KOWALSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Ross M. Kowalski/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=D681175_inventor_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507404783 REEL: 060624 FRAME: 0654

	Attorney's Docket No. 4976
	ASSIGNMENT
to the undersigned, and with Intent to be it WARD A. CROSIER of Harmony, NC, transfer and set over to SLADE, INC.	undred dollars (\$100.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid gally bound, the undersigned <u>JAMES R. EVANS</u> and and Statesville, NC, respectively, agree to assign, and hereby do assign, a corporation of <u>North Carolina</u> , having an address of 181 Crawford after "Assignee") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of the sessions, and all foreign countries, in the invention, and all applications
	FLEXIBLE BUSHING
	filed an application for patent in the United States of America on
	Serial No
continuing or divisional or reissue applications as the Assignee may de to the invention hereby transferred	xecute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any ions thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with em necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and
be declared concerning this application Assignee in every way possible in obtaini	cute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may or continuation or division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the ng evidence and going forward with such interference.
 The undersigned agree to per United States patent to the Assignee. 	form all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid
me respecting the invention and improve any legal proceedings regarding the inve	mmunicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to ments thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me, testify in tion.
Patent of the United States resulting from to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest herein assigned, and that h	prize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters said application or any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof entire interest, and hereby covenant that each has full right to convey the has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
assignment any further identification with	int the firm of RALPH H. DOUGHERTY, P.A., the power to insert on this ich may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the on of this document.
7) This Agreement shall be bind	ng upon my heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and snail mure hinistrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this undersigned name.	Assignment was executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the
Date 3-10-2011 Inventor	Witness Witness Witness

RECORDED: 03/26/2022

PATENT REEL: 060624 FRAME: 0655